Zgodność z wymaganiami
ICAO:
IEC:
NATO:
STAC:
EASA:
Aneks 14, Tom 1 (aktualna edycja)
61827

DS-0186_v1.0_PL 1
Ordering Code
Function
= SafeLED (fail-open)
IQ0 = IQ Disabled1
IQ1 = IQ Enabled1
Description
RE = Runway Edge
Fixture
I = Inset
Diameter
12 = 12 inches
Type
B = Bidirectional
Toe-in
C = Toe-in
Prism
S = Standard
R = Reinforced
Color
WW = White/White
WY = White/Yellow
YW – Yellow/White
WR = White/Red
RW = Red/White
YR = Yellow/Red
FY = Green/Yellow (FAA)
YF = Yellow/Green (FAA)
Power Supply
6.6A = 2.8 – 6.6 A / 2 A
Cord Set
1C = 1 Cord Set
Notes
• Fixture supports: Compatible with both shallow and deep 12 -inch bases.
• Ordering Code example: SafeLED-IQ1-RE-I-12-B-C-R-WR-6.6A-1C.
• Please contact ADB Safegate for detailed information.
1 The IQ functionality allows control and monitoring of the SafeLED IQ . IQ1
fixtures are pre-configured for the specific position at delivery. This
function is disabled in IQ0 fixtures but could be enabled later.
SafeLED-X-RE-I-12-B-C-X-X-6.6A-1C
Kod zamawiania
Zastosowanie
AC = linia środkowa/poprzeczka
podejścia
AS = linia boczna podejścia
Pryzmaty
S = Standardowe
R = Szafirowe (wzmocnione)
Średnica
2 = 12”
Typ
U = Unidirectional / jednokierunkowa
Zbieżność
S = Straight / prosto
L = Left / lewo
R = Right / prawo
Opcje
0 = brak
Barwa – strona B
R = Red / czerwona
W = White / biała
Barwa – strona A
N = None / Brak
Zasilanie i Monitorowanie
M = 6,6 A, z monitorowaniem
P = IQ wyłączone (IQ0)1
Q = IQ włączone (IQ1)1
Standard
I = ICAO
Przewód połączeniowy
A = typ FAA 6, złącze 2-pinowe
plug Złącze